

AMENDMENT SPECIFICATIONS

Amendment No. 1

All City Management Services, Inc.
(August 15, 2016 – August 15, 2018)

Due to County's need for Contractor's continued services, in exchange for the mutual promises set forth in this Amendment, County and Contractor agree to amend the Contract as Follows:

1. The Term set forth in Section 3 (Term) of the Contract is hereby extended from August 15, 2017 to a new termination date of August 15, 2018.
2. Section 4 (Payment Limit) of the Agreement is hereby amended by increasing the payment limit by \$74,500 from \$70,000 to a new Payment Limit of \$144,500.
3. Section D(1) (Rates) of the Service Plan is hereby amended by deleting "\$18.96 per labor hour, and replacing it with "\$19.71 per labor hour".

All other terms and conditions referenced in the original Contract entered into on August 15, 2016 between County and Contractor, not modified by this Amendment No. 1, shall remain in full force and effect.

Initials: _____
Contractor County Dept.